
2024-2025 Montana State University Billings Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-8   Conf: 14-4   Home: 15-2   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Boyce, Dyauni 33-33 1094 33.2 172-428 .402 66-189 .349 108-133 .812 58 158 216 6.5 87 2 88 101 27 48 518 15.7
05 Giese, Aspen 33-33 1129 34.2 162-372 .435 101-240 .421 26-45 .578 63 132 195 5.9 63 1 82 58 17 58 451 13.7
11 Williams, Chloe 32-32 1037 32.4 115-266 .432 29-89 .326 32-63 .508 40 87 127 4.0 52 2 99 61 21 59 291 9.1
14 Nelson, Kortney 33-33 1123 34.0 84-231 .364 13-68 .191 102-131 .779 54 166 220 6.7 64 1 144 67 6 54 283 8.6
02 Baumann, Layla 32-1 642 20.1 85-211 .403 37-101 .366 17-25 .680 23 37 60 1.9 39 1 37 42 2 11 224 7.0
22 Grossman, Kaitlin 33-33 791 24.0 91-222 .410 3-17 .176 32-52 .615 61 120 181 5.5 55 0 58 73 26 34 217 6.6
15 Louie, Chenoa 33-0 407 12.3 80-162 .494 2-7 .286 21-28 .750 43 61 104 3.2 66 2 14 34 15 13 183 5.5
12 Koester, Camryn 8-0 19 2.4 5-8 .625 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 1 4 5 0.6 6 0 0 4 1 1 11 1.4
10 Browning, Indie 24-0 167 7.0 8-30 .267 5-19 .263 6-6 1.000 3 8 11 0.5 15 0 13 8 2 2 27 1.1
20 Burkhart, Avery 15-0 43 2.9 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 10 12 0.8 5 0 0 5 3 1 13 0.9
25 Finn, Bailey 19-0 66 3.5 6-18 .333 4-14 .286 2-4 .500 2 13 15 0.8 4 0 6 4 0 1 18 0.9
21 Hamilton, Katelyn 11-0 25 2.3 2-10 .200 2-10 .200 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 1 0 1 2 0 0 6 0.5
33 Ligocki, Alli 17-0 57 3.4 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 3-4 .750 1 7 8 0.5 5 0 3 2 1 2 5 0.3
Total 33 6600 200.0 817-1974 .414 262-758 .346 351-494 .711 414 877 1291 39.1 462 9 545 476 121 284 2247 68.09
Opponents 33 6600 200.0 704-1827 .385 148-551 .269 320-455 .703 281 789 1070 32.4 552 11 364 534 104 244 1876 56.85

Team Statistics MSUB OPP
SCORING 2247 1876
    Points Per Game 68.1 56.8
    Scoring Margin 11.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 817-1974 704-1827
    Field Goal Pct .414 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 262-758 148-551
    3PT FG Pct .346 .269
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 351-494 320-455
    FT Pct .711 .703
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 9.7
REBOUNDS 1291 1070
    Rebounds Per Game 39.1 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 6.7 –
ASSISTS 545 364
    Assists Per Game 16.5 11.0
TURNOVERS 476 534
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 16.2
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 284 244
    Steals Per Game 8.6 7.4
BLOCKS 121 104
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.2
ATTENDANCE 6,996 3,759
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-412 10-376
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-50

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mont. St. Billings 537 552 603 555 2247
Opponents 500 375 486 515 1876

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/01/24 TEX. A&M INT'L W 76-45 0
11/02/24 GRAND VALLEY ST. L 52-69 401
11/03/24 FINDLAY W 62-52 234
11/08/24 vs Westmont W 52-40 125
11/09/24 vs Vanguard W 68-48 57
11/15/24 CHADRON ST. W 77-60 300
11/16/24 COLO. SCH. OF MINES W 85-54 316
11/23/24 MINOT ST. W 65-51 278

* 12/05/24 at Western Wash. W 64-58 331
* 12/07/24 at Simon Fraser W 69-66 118

12/11/24 ROCKY MOUNTAIN W 77-49 561
12/13/24 MONTANA WESTERN W 79-53 212
12/17/24 vs Cal Poly Pomona L 69-72 0
12/19/24 vs UT Tyler W 57-52 0
12/20/24 vs Lubbock Christian W 71-58 0

* 01/04/25 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 97-57 333
* 01/09/25 WESTERN ORE. W 53-36 476
* 01/11/25 SAINT MARTIN'S W 75-63 386
* 01/16/25 at Northwest Nazarene L 69-75 512
* 01/18/25 at Central Wash. L 45-48 717
* 01/23/25 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 71-51 428
* 01/25/25 ALAS. ANCHORAGE W 70-55 587
* 02/01/25 at Seattle Pacific W 77-67 158
* 02/06/25 at Saint Martin's W 48-43 207
* 02/08/25 at Western Ore. W 76-60 112
* 02/13/25 CENTRAL WASH. W 66-61 612
* 02/15/25 NORTHWEST NAZARENE W 93-62 712
* 02/20/25 at Alas. Anchorage L 64-87 769
* 02/22/25 at Alas. Fairbanks W 74-46 270
* 02/27/25 SIMON FRASER L 66-68 319
* 03/01/25 WESTERN WASH. W 66-51 841

03/07/25 at Saint Martin's L 48-50 565
03/14/25 vs Alas. Anchorage L 66-69 115

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Montana State University Billings Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 8-1   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Boyce, Dyauni 18-18 626 34.8 111-248 .448 40-105 .381 54-70 .771 29 92 121 6.7 47 1 47 53 15 23 316 17.6
05 Giese, Aspen 18-18 632 35.1 89-202 .441 59-134 .440 13-25 .520 34 73 107 5.9 29 0 48 34 9 28 250 13.9
14 Nelson, Kortney 18-18 631 35.1 51-135 .378 7-36 .194 60-80 .750 27 96 123 6.8 34 1 82 34 2 26 169 9.4
11 Williams, Chloe 18-18 611 33.9 67-156 .429 18-56 .321 9-23 .391 27 51 78 4.3 25 1 68 36 13 37 161 8.9
22 Grossman, Kaitlin 18-18 437 24.3 52-128 .406 1-12 .083 16-29 .552 30 69 99 5.5 29 0 31 44 16 24 121 6.7
02 Baumann, Layla 18-0 342 19.0 42-109 .385 20-53 .377 8-12 .667 9 18 27 1.5 27 1 22 21 0 5 112 6.2
15 Louie, Chenoa 18-0 183 10.2 37-69 .536 2-4 .500 12-14 .857 13 22 35 1.9 37 1 8 18 5 8 88 4.9
12 Koester, Camryn 2-0 4 2.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 2.5
21 Hamilton, Katelyn 3-0 5 1.7 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.0
10 Browning, Indie 11-0 66 6.0 2-11 .182 2-6 .333 4-4 1.000 2 3 5 0.5 4 0 5 5 0 1 10 0.9
20 Burkhart, Avery 8-0 19 2.4 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.5 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.5
25 Finn, Bailey 10-0 25 2.5 1-5 .200 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 2 5 7 0.7 1 0 3 2 0 0 4 0.4
33 Ligocki, Alli 7-0 19 2.7 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 4 0 1 1 1 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 457-1074 .426 151-414 .365 178-260 .685 201 478 679 37.7 239 5 315 260 61 153 1243 69.06
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 400-1018 .393 80-313 .256 174-247 .704 156 443 599 33.3 278 7 193 287 51 141 1054 58.56

Team Statistics MSUB OPP
SCORING 1243 1054
    Points Per Game 69.1 58.6
    Scoring Margin 10.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 457-1074 400-1018
    Field Goal Pct .426 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 151-414 80-313
    3PT FG Pct .365 .256
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 178-260 174-247
    FT Pct .685 .704
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 9.7
REBOUNDS 679 599
    Rebounds Per Game 37.7 33.3
    Rebounds Margin 4.4 –
ASSISTS 315 193
    Assists Per Game 17.5 10.7
TURNOVERS 260 287
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.7
STEALS 153 141
    Steals Per Game 8.5 7.8
BLOCKS 61 51
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 4,694 3,194
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-522 9-355
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mont. St. Billings 294 305 345 299 1243
Opponents 279 204 269 302 1054

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 at  Western Wash. W 64-58 331
12/07/24 at  Simon Fraser W 69-66 118
01/04/25 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 97-57 333
01/09/25 WESTERN ORE. W 53-36 476
01/11/25 SAINT MARTIN'S W 75-63 386
01/16/25 at  Northwest Nazarene L 69-75 512
01/18/25 at  Central Wash. L 45-48 717
01/23/25 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 71-51 428
01/25/25 ALAS. ANCHORAGE W 70-55 587
02/01/25 at  Seattle Pacific W 77-67 158
02/06/25 at  Saint Martin's W 48-43 207
02/08/25 at  Western Ore. W 76-60 112
02/13/25 CENTRAL WASH. W 66-61 612
02/15/25 NORTHWEST NAZARENE W 93-62 712
02/20/25 at  Alas. Anchorage L 64-87 769
02/22/25 at  Alas. Fairbanks W 74-46 270
02/27/25 SIMON FRASER L 66-68 319
03/01/25 WESTERN WASH. W 66-51 841


